# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oyster Bar of Columbia	04/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Esco, LLC	
Street Address:	17 Meadow Mist Trail	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29650	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11098913

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(803)253-8277 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803-253-8282

Email: mmann@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann Address Line 1: PO Drawer 2426

Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31403-01

Michael A. Mann

source=Assignment#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500370060

PATENT **REEL: 019927 FRAME: 0654** 

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor, single assignce)		nt )	Docket No. 31403-01
U.S. Patent No.	lasue Date	Application Serial No. 11/098,913	Filing Date 4/4/2005
itle of Invention:	D STEAMING APPARATUS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Owner of Record (herainafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
DYSTER BAR OF COL		1123 PARK STREET COLUMBIA, SC 29201	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
ESco, LLC		17 MEADOW MIST TRAIL GREER, SC 29650	
Now, therefore, ), and ot presents does sell, assign	ove-ldentified Assignee is destrous of in consideration of the sum of ther good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said Assignee the Assignee for its own use and behow at its granted, as fully and entirely a	s, the receipt whereof is hereby a entire right, title and interest in a f, and for its legal representatives to s the same would have been held	dollars (1 cknowledged, Assignor, by thes ad to said Patant; the same to b and assions to the full and of th
Executed this at	11th day of APRIL,	in the year 2006  Significated of assignar (on a second region, partnership or assignar)	pelation)
Copyright 1997 Legalitar			ASCIAREVOI

**RECORDED: 10/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019927 FRAME: 0655